

ITEM NO.13

REGISTRAR COURT.1

SECTION XIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR S.G. SHAH

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).20648/2011

P.U. LUKOSE

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

KERALA STATE ELECTRICITY BOARD & ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date: 22/08/2012 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Ms Resmitha R Chandran, Adv.
Mr. C.N. Sree Kumar, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mrs Kavita, Adv.
Mr. M.T. George, Adv.
Mr Udayaditya Banerjee, Adv.
M/S. Temple Law Firm ,Adv

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

The ld. Advocate for respondent Nos. 1 to 3 states that they do not want to file counter affidavit and requesting to list the matter before the Hon'ble Court at an early date. However, the ld. Advocate appearing for respondent No.5 wants some time to file counter affidavit. Since respondents are served recently, they may file counter affidavit before 26.9.2012.

|
|

|
|

|(S.G.SHAH)
|REGISTRAR

|
|

hj