

P  
ITEM NO.18

REGISTRAR COURT.1

SECTION XIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M.A.SAYEED

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).20648/2011

P.U. LUKOSE

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

KERALA STATE ELECTRICITY BOARD & ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date: 19/11/2012 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. C.N. Sree Kumar,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. M.T. George,Adv.  
Mr U Banerjee, Adv.  
M/S. Temple Law Firm ,Adv  
Ms Sana Hashmi, Adv.  
Ms. Liz Mathew ,Adv

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

None for the petitioner.

Respondent Nos. 1 to 3 as per order dated 22.8.2012 do not wish to file any counter affidavit on record.

The ld. Advocate for respondent Nos. 4 and 5 has sought time to file counter affidavit. Granted, as final chance.

List again on 7.12.2012.

| | (M.A.SAYEED) |  
| | REGISTRAR |

hj