

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M.A. SAYEED

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).20648/2011

P.U. LUKOSE

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

KERALA STATE ELECTRICITY BOARD & ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date: 07/12/2012 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. C.N. Sree Kumar,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Ms. Sana Hashmi, Adv.

Mr. M.T. George,Adv.

Mr. Udayaditya Banerjee, Adv.

M/S. Temple Law Firm ,Adv

Ms. Liz Mathew ,Adv

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Respondent nos. 1 to 3 do not wish to file counter affidavit as reflected by Order dated 22.8.2012.

In spite of reasonable chances permissible under the rule respondent no. 4 failed to file counter affidavit. Request for further grant of time rejected.

Respondent no. 5 has already filed counter affidavit.

No further steps required.

Matter be processed for listing before the Hon'ble Court as per rules.

|  
|

|  
|

|(M.A.SAYEED)  
|REGISTRAR

|  
|